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TECHNICAL SERVICES DIVISION

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT SEMINAR

oan [

21-23 March 1966

As a participant in this Seminar there are a few back-
ground and administrative notes that may be of value,

25X1A

Private Vehicles - for those who prefer to drive,

the Seminar opens at 1000 Monday, 21 March and closes
at 1200 Wednesday, 23 March, _(X-3341) 25X1A
requires specific notice of your intention to drive to

25X1A I your car make and year, license number and

time of arrival at the_ Arrangements can be made
for thoss arriving by private car to stay overnight Sunday at

25X1A
e 25X1A

Dress - since informality is encouraged, sport dress
is in order for all Seminar sessions, meals and other
planned activities.

Quarters and Meals - these are provided free, iu lieu
of per diem. 2B5XAA

Bar - an open bar will be maintained o I
with those participating sharing equally in the costs incurred.
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TECHNICAL SERVICES DIVISION
R&D SEMINAR
FY 1967 PROGRAM

SCHEDULE AND AGENDA

MONDAY, 21 MARCH 1966

Time

1000

1015

1045

1130

1200

1300

1445

1500

1515

1630

1730

1830

1930

2000

Opening Remarks

Subject Location

Check-in and coffe'e
25X1A

Visual Surveillance (II) "
Security Aids (VIII) q
Lunch "
Audio Surveillance (I) "
Behavioral Activities (VI) "
Break "
Clandestine Commo (III-B, D-H) "
Cocktails 25X1A M

Supper

Free Time
25X1A

Equipment Display
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TUESDAY, 22 MARCH 1966

1A
Time Subject 25X Location

0730 Breakfast  25X1A _ (via bus)

520 rere o [ Via bus
0900 Covert Action (IV) _ | 25X1A

1030 Coffee : n
1045 Concealment (VII) . "
1100 New Materials (X) n
1200 Lunch n
1300 Power Sources (IX) "
1345 Technical Surveillance (V) m
1500 Break | "
1515 Secret Writing (ITII- A &C) "
1630 Cocktails 25X1A”
1730 Supper _(via bus)
1830 Free Tim%5X1A Activities Building

2000 Problem Seminars
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WEDNESDAY, 23 MARCH 1966

Time Subject ILocation

reakfas 2EX1A (via bus)

0830 - Return to_ Via bus

1030 Coffee Break ' 3
1045 Summary 1
1130 Check-out n
1200 Lunch

1245

1300

25X1A
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