

Private Vehicles - for those who prefer to drive, the Seminar opens at 1000 Monday, 21 March and closes (X-2841) at 1200 Wednesday, 23 March. requires specific notice of your intention to drive to your car make and year, license number and Arrangements can be made time of arrival at the for those arriving by private car to stay overnight Sunday at 25X1A

Dress - since informality is encouraged, sport dress is in order for all Seminar sessions, meals and other planned activities.

Quarters and Meals - these are provided free, in lieu of per diem. 25X1A

Bar - an open bar will be maintained at with those participating sharing equally in the costs incurred.

> EYES ONLY SECRET

25X1A

25X1A

25X1A

25X1A

Ł

Approved For Release 2000/04/14 : CIA-RDP78-03735A000100040011-1

SECRET

TECHNICAL SERVICES DIVISION R&D SEMINAR FY 1967 PROGRAM

SCHEDULE AND AGENDA

MONDAY, 21 MARCH 1966

. 4

Time	Subject	Location	
1000	Check-in and coffee		25X1A
1015	Opening Remarks		20/(1/(
1045	Visual Surveillance (II)	11	-
1130	Security Aids (VIII)	, H	
1200	Lunch	11	
1300	Audio Surveillance (I)	11	
1445	Behavioral Activities (VI)	11	
1500	Break	11	
1515	Clandestine Commo (III-B, D-H)	11	
1630	Cocktails	25X1A "	
1730	Supper		
18 30	Free Time 25X1A		
1930	Return to		
2000	Equipment Display		

SECRET

Approved For Release 2000/04/14 : CIA-RDP78-03735A000100040011-1

Approved For Release 2000/04/14 : CIA-RDP78-03735A000100040011-1

SECRET

TUESDAY, 22 MARCH 1966

Time	Subject	25X1A Location
0730	Breakfast 25X1A	(via bus)
0830	Return to	Via bus
0900	Covert Action (IV)	25X1A
1030	Coffee	t)
1045	Concealment (VII)	tt in the second s
1100	New Materials (X)	
1200	Lunch	· • • • •
1300	Power Sources (IX)	
1345	Technical Surveillance (V)	11
1500	Break	TT .
1515	Secret Writing (III-A&C)	11
1630	Cocktails	25X1A
1730	Supper	(via bus)
1830	Free Time 25X1A	Activities Building
1930	Return to	Via bus
2000	Problem Seminars	- 25X1A
	•	

SECRET

Approved For Release 2000/04/14 : CIA-RDP78-03735A000100040011-1

1

SECRET

WEDNESDAY, 23 MARCH 1966

5



SECRET

Approved For Release 2000/04/14 : CIA-RDP78-03735A000100040011-1